Kenton County School District | It's about ALL kids.

THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41017
TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531
WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us
Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools

#### KCSD ISSUE PAPER

DATE:

July 27,2018

### **AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):**

Consider/Approve Revised Student Fee Schedule for the 2018-19 school year.

# APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

Policy 9.15

### **HISTORY/BACKGROUND:**

We typically have nearly 1000 students take part in our District Wide Intramural Elementary Basketball League. In order to secure high quality referees we would like to increase the participation fee. We have also had District Wide Middle School Intramural Soccer and Basketball for the last eleven years. There have been fees that have been charged in the past for these activities that are not on the approved fee schedule. These Elementary and the Middle School Intramural fees do not match because the Elementary League is substantially larger and more involved than the Middle School League. We also have District Wide Middle School All Star Band and Chorus events that have charged fees that are not on the fee schedule. Please consider adding these fees to the fee schedule to support student activities.

# **FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:**

none

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval of the revised Student Fee Schedule for the 2018-19 school year.

**CONTACT PERSON:** 

Tom Arnzen

Principal

District Administrator

-Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda.

Principal –complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director –if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

#### 2018-2019 Student Fees

Below is the proposed 2018-2019 fee schedule. Again the District is not allowing any general school fee to be charged to parents. The only fees permitted will be for extracurricular participation, personal uniform and parking. School SBDM Councils will be responsible for budgeting and expending these revenues.

# **ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEES**

Grades (Preschool-5)

No general school fees will be collected from parents.

Basketball Participation Fee Admission to Games is Free. Volleyball Participation Fee

\$50 \$60 per Student

\$30 per Student

### MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES

Grades (6-8)

No general school fees will be collected from parents. \$40.00 per Sport

Athletic Participation Fee Athletic Uniform Fee

Actual Cost for personal items which is are inappropriate to collect and share with other students in the future. (ie. Volleyball shorts, Cheerleading

items, etc.)

Intramural Soccer Fee Intramural Basketball Fee All Star Chorus All Start Band

\$35 per student \$35 per student

\$28 \$10

\*(Total shall not exceed 160.00 per family)

### HIGH SCHOOL FEES

Grades (9-12) Athletic Participation Fee Athletic Uniform Fee

No general school fees will be collected from parents. \$40.00 per sport

Actual Cost for personal items which is are inappropriate to collect and share with other students in the future. (ie. Volleyball shorts, Cheerleading items, etc.)

\*(Total shall not exceed 160.00 per family)

Parking Pass (paid by student)

\$20.00

Additional instructional fees shall not be assessed without Board approval.